Model SMA(CR)
Compact Size(30X30mm) Corrosion Resistance Type
Digital Pressure Gauge / Switch
Description
SMA(CR) model is suitable for corrosive environment because of its ceramic pressure cell and Teflon
body. This model, also, contains Microprocessor in default. Moreover, it is a Pressure Gauge / Switch with
characteristics of LED Display, Analog Output such as 0~5, 1~5, 0~10VDC or 4~20mA, Switching Output
2-Channel NPN or PNP Open Collector. This compact model is fully integrated with Pressure Sensor,

Front Protection Cover
(O/C : SMA-O-E)
*. O/C : Ordering Code
Connection
Pin
No.
Wire
Color Connections Connections
4~20mA(2Wire)
1 Brown Power+(12~24VDC) +
2 Gray Analog output+ NC
3 Black Alram 1 NC
4 White Alram 2 NC
5 Blue Com. -
Connector
Function
▶ Zero Adjustment
▶ 2channel Alarm(NPN or PNP), Alarm mode(High, Low, A, B)1)
▶ Anti-chattering(Alarm, Analog Output)
▶ Unit Conversion
▶ Analog Output Scale Adjustment
▶ Key Lock
1) Except for 4~20mA(2wire) output type
Internal Circuit Diagram
▶ NPN Type ▶ PNP Type ▶ 4~20mA(2Wire) Output Type
Alarm Mode
▶ Hi Mode ▶ Low Mode ▶ A Mode ▶ B Mode
Ordering Information
            SMA R E N 0001 M C G - 000 - A 20
Model Name Option
A : Bracket A
Type B : Bracket B
R : for Corrosion Resistance C : Panel Mounting Bracket Set
       / Vertical installation D : Panel Mounting Bracket Set
S : for Corrosion Resistance      + Front Protection Cover
       / Horizontal installation
Port Option
Analog Output A06 : Sleeve 1/4"
C : 0~5V J : 0~10V A07 : Flare 1/4"
E : 1~5V G : 4~20mA(3Wire)
H : 4~20mA(2Wire) Type of Pressure Measurement
G : Gauge
Switch Output
N : NPN Open Collector Pressure port
P : PNP Open Collector C : R(PT)1/4" E : R(PT)1/2"
X : No Switch Output2) A : R(PT)3/8" V : Port Option
Pressure Range Pressure Unit
XXXX : Pressure R : kPa M : MPa
2) 4~20mA(2wire) output type only
SENSOR SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
ADD : Rm.5010, Ansan Digital Park, 81, Neungan-ro,
       Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea.
TEL  : 82-31-310-8910~9
FAX  : 82-31-310-8920
e-mail : master@sensys.co.kr